payment date set forth therein; (d) deposits of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation that are fully
insured and have a predetermined fixed dollar amount of principal due at maturity;  (e) debt obligations
rated “AAA” by S&P, or “AA-” if such obligations mature three hundred sixty-five (365) days or less and
pre-refunded municipals rated “AAA” by S&P; (f) commercial paper rated “A-1+” by S&P, and maturing
in not more than three hundred sixty-five (365) days; (g) investments in money market funds rated
“AAAm” or “AAAm-G” by S&P; (h) certain stripped securities where the principal-only and interest-
only strips of noncallable obligations are issued by the United States Treasury and REFCORP securities

[...]

stripped by the Federal Reserve Bank of New York;  (i) repurchase agreements of any securities described
in clauses (a) or (b) of this definition of Qualified Investments or of certificates of deposit or banker’s

4 

acceptances (with maturities that do not exceed three hundred sixty-five (365) days) of any bank, the 
short-term obligations of which are rated “A-1+” by S&P, in each case that have a maximum maturity of 
one (1) year or are due on demand; (j) investment agreements, including guaranteed investment contracts, 
with any entity whose claims-paying ability or senior long-term unsecured debt obligations are rated